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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Event 1 Bovs 200 Yard Medlev Relay

NATIONAL: 1:27.47 !

IHSA: 1:29.40 @ 2/25/2023 Hinsdale (Central)

2014

Results

Hinsdale Central

V Carlbaum, ] Bey, ] Hou, A Gilbert

Baylor, TN

Kaliszak, Tynes, McHugh, Selby

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Hinsdale C 1:30.54 1:29.46 q
1) Joshua Bey Jr 2) Matthew Vatev So 3) Jeffrey Hou Sr 4) Brody Marcet Sr
22.40 25.38 21.44 20.24
2 New Trier 1:31.47 1:30.23 ¢
1) Willhelm Chaplin Sr 2) Stuart Timmerman Jr 3) Jared Goldstein So 4) Augustus Noreuil
23.24 24.76 21.72 20.51
3 Waubonsie 1:33.24 1:31.23 ¢
1) Tyler Bardak Jr 2) Nathan Huynh Sr 3) Keian Lam Sr 4) Alex Schwartz Sr
22.70 25.20 22.86 20.47
4 Loyola 1:32.34 1:31.51 q
1) Gus Koh Jr 2) Devon Bone So 3) Velizar Filipov So 4) Carter Tiv Jr
23.08 2591 21.87 20.65
5 West Chicago 1:32.64 1:31.62 ¢
1) Nathan Lindstrom |r 2) Brady Johnson Sr 3) Ryan Fors Sr 4) Sam Ortiz
24.43 23.76 22.33 21.10
6 Stevenson 1:33.72 1:32.11 ¢
1) Justin Zhao So 2) Colin Zhang Sr 3) Diego Rosario - Freytes Sr 4) Liam Plautz Sr
24.70 24.45 22.20 20.76
7 St Charles N 1:34.95 1:32.32 «q
1) Thomas McMillan Fr 2) Matt Stratton Sr 3) Brady Nightlinger Jr 4) William Deutmeyer Sr
22.94 26.14 22.56 20.68
8 Marmion 1:32.11 1:32.44 q
1) Evan Conti Jr 2) Brayden Capen Fr 3) Dan Ginaitis So 4) Braden Nagel So
23.95 25.31 22.21 20.97
9 Stlgnatius 1:33.53 1:32.46 q
1) Charlie Tracy Sr 2) Stephen Grud Sr 3) Aaron Grgurovic Sr 4) James Guth So
23.68 25.10 22.37 21.31
10 Naperville N 1:32.63 1:32.72 «q
1) Jonathan Wang Sr 2) Mason Hofmann Jr 3) Ethan Herscher Sr 4) Alvin Ng Sr
23.29 26.11 22.30 21.02
11 Oak Park 1:33.29 1:3291 ¢
1) Pablo Pareja Jr 2) Adan Pedraza Sr 3) Brady Sorg 4) Will Keyes |r
23.09 25.68 23.43 20.71
12 Lyons 1:34.66 1:33.98 ¢
1) Declan Vahey 2) Jack Dillon Sr 3) Peter Smith 4) Jake Thorell
24.70 25.95 22.37 20.96
13 Conant 1:35.10 1:34.07 q
1) Bryce Loeger Sr 2) Alex Seeman 3) Dominik Kurek So 4) Yimmy Caicedo
22.81 26.39 23.85 21.02
14 Fenwick 1:34.35 1:34.14 ¢
1) Michael Neumann 2) Jack Posluszny So 3) Thomas Heit 4) Carter Fask Sr
24.92 26.24 23.01 19.97
15 Jones 1:33.92 1:34.17 q
1) Alexander Spalding 2) Jackson Heinlein-Preseault3) Rayburn Kohl Jr 4) Wesley Zhao
24.49 25.42 22.38 21.88
16 Cary-Grove 1:34.89 1:34.24 ¢

1) William Watson Sr

23.16 25.93 23.99

2) Kasparas Venslauskas Jr

21.16

3) Noah Brereton Jr

4) Connor Chan Sr
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Oswego 1:33.86 1:34.25
1) Owen Lippoldt 2) Ethan Schrader So 3) Tanner Stumpenhorst Sr  4) Chase Maier |Jr
25.79 24.84 2291 20.71
18 Maine S 1:34.91 1:34.33
1) Max Fedorenko Sr 2) Sam Sacor Sr 3) Danilo Marsenic Sr 4) Alex Wiacek
24.25 26.47 22.78 20.83
19 GlenbrookS 1:34.17 1:34.69
1) Jimmy Korompilas 2) Noah Chen So 3) Eric Rabinovich Sr 4) Lucas Fernandez-Geddes S«
26.32 25.62 22.47 20.28
20 Vernon Hills 1:33.58 1:34.74
1) Edward Zhao Sr 2) Andrew Laborevitch 3) Dan Berke |r 4) Will Rendall |r
24.39 27.02 21.93 21.40
21 Evanston 1:35.23 1:35.06
1) Cadel Saszik Sr 2) Harry Winefield 3) Lucas Macy Sr 4) Max Taufen Sr
23.97 27.19 22.94 20.96
22 Whitney Young 1:35.17 1:35.49
1) Kale Chow So 2) Miguel Pintor 3) Benjamin Morelock Sr 4) Emmanuel Cisneros Sr
24.46 27.05 22.27 21.71
23 Galesburg 1:36.76 1:35.51
1) Carson Olson |r 2) Travis Henry 3) Luke Thomas Sr 4) Riley Stevenson Sr
24.21 27.36 23.38 20.56
24 Niles West 1:35.78 1:35.61
1) Ethan Chung So 2) Nicholas Dao 3) Zach Guerrero 4) Alex Piljevic Jr
23.31 27.19 23.92 21.19
25 Fremd 1:35.54 1:35.72
1) Marcus Witkowski 2) Jaden Heinlein Sr 3) Nathan Hession 4) Tyler Franke Jr
24.74 26.03 23.82 21.13
26 Lane Tech 1:35.07 1:35.76
1) Owen Huynh So 2) Ivan Goncharko 3) Aidan Kaplan So 4) Alek Arsic So
24.55 27.51 23.15 20.55
27 Glenbrook N 1:34.87 1:35.96
1) Stanley Klein 2) Evan Gitlevich |r 3) Euben Ko 4) Yonatan Rolnik
24.95 25.95 23.47 21.59
28 Riverside B 1:36.49 1:35.99
1) Lucas Hedrich 2) Alex Jacobs 3) Drew Rosa Sr 4) Hayden Marrs Sr
25.00 27.21 22.15 21.63
29 Naperville C 1:35.43 1:36.52
1) James Behrend Jr 2) Robert Hargrove |r 3) Sam Lendzion Sr 4) Patrick Stern Sr
24.71 26.73 23.26 21.82
30 Prospect 1:36.49 1:36.54
1) Augustas Lapys Jr 2) Colin Kelly 3) Alex Verdet Jr 4) James Moreth
24.08 27.21 23.84 21.41
31 Neuqua Valley 1:35.76 1:36.66
1) Jackson Wagoner 2) Braden Meurer Fr 3) Peter Carroll So 4) Patrick Xu
25.36 26.07 23.54 21.69
32 DeKalb 1:37.52 1:37.07
1) Kevin Sullivan |r 2) Calvin VanderSchee 3) Jacob Gramer Sr 4) Max Palacios Sr
26.01 28.22 21.09 21.75
33 Plainfield 1:36.53 1:37.17
1) Josh Turner 2) Neimantas Zonys Sr 3) Adian Ward 4) Josh Bacani
27.30 24.02 24.02 21.83
34 Lake Forest 1:35.64 1:37.43
1) Miles Liebovich Jr 2) Charlie McGlynn 3) Ben Longeway Sr 4) Timmy Rukavina Sr
25.96 26.79 23.07 21.61
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event1 Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
35 Ch Central 1:38.05 1:40.06
1) Garren Barker So 2) Jackson Dillow 3) Josh Lee 4) Jonathan Freeburg
25.00 28.66 24.22 22.18
36 Sandburg 1:40.82 1:40.73

1) Kacper Laskowski 2) Johnny Howaniec Jr 3) Alex Borchardt Sr 4) Henry Slack

37

38

26.54 28.13
Normal
1) Logan Goss So
2591 27.53
Edwardsville
1) Alex Ge
27.02
Bradley-B
1) Eli Swafford
2591 27.78

30.03

23.81

24.75

27.00

23.85

22.25

2) Sam Grojean
23.68

2) Ridge Batchelor
23.78

2) Carson Quigley Sr
23.66

1:37.84
3) Josh Svob

1:37.08
3) Daniel Wang

1:38.30
3) Ethan Smith Sr

1:41.87
4) Caleb Vogel

1:47.83
4) Peyton LeVasseur

DQ 1:41.20
4) Zach Morrey
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results

Event 2 Bovys 200 Yard Freestyle

IHSA: 1:34.49 @ 2020 Luke Mauer Loyola Acadey
NATIONAL: 1:33.26 ! 2016 Grant Shoults Santa Margarita
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Nate Harris Sr Hinsdale C 1:40.70 1:37.29
22.98 24.79 24.59 2493
2 Luke Vatev Fr Hinsdale C 1:39.46 1:37.56
22.38 24.86 25.21 25.11
3 Szymon Mieczkowski Sr Schaumburg 1:39.37 1:38.20
23.07 25.53 24.79 24.81
4 Peter Nolan Sr Stlgnatius 1:38.40 1:38.23
22.99 24.99 24.93 25.32
5 Rylan Anselm Sr Barrington 1:38.83 1:38.24
22.55 2492 25.24 25.53
6 Evan Conti Jr Marmion 1:40.84 1:38.53
23.16 25.23 25.05 25.09
7 Max Goettsch Jr Naperville C 1:40.84 1:39.06
23.25 25.22 25.37 25.22
8 Chase Maier Jr Oswego 1:38.96 1:39.41
23.67 25.11 25.64 24.99
*9  Alex Parkinson Sr Neuqua Valley 1:41.12 1:40.09
23.26 25.51 26.21 25.11
*9  Aiden Musick Sr New Trier 1:38.48 1:40.09
23.94 24.34 25.84 25.97
11 Dominick Perkowski Sr Lake Pk 1:42.99 1:40.23
23.20 25.08 25.66 26.29
12 Henry Chen Sr Glenbrook S 1:41.03 1:40.30
22.63 24.96 26.30 26.41
13 Will Keyes Jr Oak Park 1:41.26 1:40.38
23.48 25.28 25.57 26.05
14 Biko Hooper-Haviland Jr Stlgnatius 1:41.20 1:40.41
23.10 25.48 25.87 25.96
15 William Deutmeyer Sr StCharles N 1:42.29 1:40.43
22.98 24.86 26.08 26.51
16 Wade Pyle So Normal 1:42.83 1:40.46
22.90 25.49 25.79 26.28
17 Yury Plaksin Fr Vernon Hills 1:41.43 1:40.52
23.72 25.62 25.64 25.54
18 Dawid Turos Sr Deerfield 1:41.42 1:40.58
23.58 25.50 26.09 25.41
19 Ben Longeway Sr Lake Forest 1:41.66 1:40.86
23.49 26.00 25.78 25.59
20 Clay Perry Sr New Trier 1:42.80 1:41.43
24.16 25.53 2597 25.77
21 Luke Martens Sr Waubonsie 1:41.52 1:41.57
23.21 25.77 26.32 26.27
22 Parker Chan Jr Hinsdale S 1:42.61 1:42.03
24.06 26.05 26.45 25.47
23 John Murphy Fr Oak Park 1:42.93 1:42.26
23.58 25.82 26.55 26.31
24 Eli Spivak Sr Vernon Hills 1:41.72 1:42.29
23.78 25.48 26.46 26.57
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Preliminaries ... (Event 2 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 George Ivascu Jr Lane Tech 1:42.95 1:42.44
23.93 26.00 26.56 25.95

26 Matthew Ferguson So Lyons 1:41.68 1:42.62
23.62 25.50 26.66 26.84

27 Patrick Rhatigan So Fenwick 1:42.15 1:42.79
23.82 25.82 26.60 26.55

28 Lukas Simkus Sr Hinsdale S 1:43.06 1:42.85
23.49 26.08 26.40 26.88

29 David Miller Sr St Teresa 1:43.42 1:42.93
23.78 25.88 26.51 26.76

30 Nathan Lindstrom Jr West Chicago 1:43.17 1:43.41
23.83 26.03 26.77 26.78

31 Ben Stevens Sr StCharlesE 1:43.52 1:43.47
23.76 26.46 26.64 26.61

32 Arun Kaura So Neuqua Valley 1:42.35 1:43.48
23.51 26.18 26.94 26.85

33 Ryan Lipnick Sr Oswego 1:43.93 1:43.55
24.25 26.40 26.50 26.40

34 Braden Nagel So Marmion 1:42.18 1:43.59
23.63 25.92 26.53 27.51

35 Maxim Kolbunov Jr Stevenson 1:42.96 1:43.67
23.84 2591 27.08 26.84

36 Jamesyn Samples So Thompsonville 1:42.95 1:43.90
23.75 26.34 26.64 27.17

37 Luca Zdravkov Jr Wheaton N 1:44.71 1:44.18
23.93 26.47 27.14 26.64

38 Nolan Smith Jr Buffalo Grove 1:43.71 1:44.19
23.62 26.13 26.97 27.47

39 Finnbarr Munley Jr Fenwick 1:42.66 1:44.35
24.15 25.89 26.92 27.39

40 Dragos Cozma Jr Maine S 1:43.19 1:44.62
24.07 25.74 26.70 28.11

41 Eddie Myers Sr Edwardsville 1:44.06 1:44.82
24.62 26.37 26.62 27.21

42 Aristidis Jonihakis Jr Plainfield 1:44.09 1:44.89
24.14 26.45 26.79 27.51

43 Emanuel Anguelov Jr Rolling Meadows 1:43.74 1:45.46
23.60 26.84 27.51 27.51

44 Ethan Herstedt Sr Geneseo 1:47.53 1:47.18
24.95 26.69 27.64 27.90

45 John Mroz So Lincoln-Way C 1:46.73 1:48.43
24.75 27.45 28.35 27.88

46 James Murray Jr Rockford Auburn 1:48.51 1:49.60
25.24 27.42 28.49 28.45

47 Adam Kafka Jr Joliet C 1:52.01 1:50.27
25.58 28.02 28.50 28.17
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results
Event 3 Bovs 200 Yard IM
IHSA: 1:46.02 @ 2017 Sam lida Glenbrook South
NATIONAL: 1:41.39 ! 2011 David Nolan Hershey, PA
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jeffrey Hou Sr Hinsdale C 1:47.82 1:46.41
23.16 26.47 30.46 26.32
2 Joshua Bey Jr Hinsdale C 1:50.64 1:47.58
23.59 26.81 31.09 26.09
3 Charlie Bufton Sr New Trier 1:47.18 1:47.81
23.46 26.49 31.41 26.45
4 Colin Zhang Sr Stevenson 1:50.29 1:48.04
23.61 27.70 30.33 26.40
5 Keian Lam Sr Waubonsie 1:52.11 1:48.48
24.00 27.64 30.17 26.67
6 Brayden Capen Fr Marmion 1:50.30 1:48.96
23.86 26.72 32.09 26.29
7 Lucas Bucaro Jr Barrington 1:52.26 1:49.86
24.15 27.03 32.19 26.49
8 William Watson Sr Cary-Grove 1:52.12 1:50.07
23.49 27.27 32.25 27.06
9 Kyle Algrim Sr StCharles E 1:51.70 1:50.22
23.87 28.67 31.30 26.38
10 Jaden Heinlein Sr Fremd 1:51.90 1:50.27
24.34 26.75 32.13 27.05
11 Charlie Tracy Sr Stlgnatius 1:54.74 1:50.62
24.41 28.30 31.57 26.34
12 Jared Goldstein So New Trier 1:53.40 1:51.44
23.71 28.13 32.17 27.43
13 Sam Lohman Sr Waubonsie 1:55.09 1:52.12
24.31 28.01 33.04 26.76
14 Dan Ginaitis So Marmion 1:51.73 1:52.57
23.84 28.02 33.03 27.68
15 Noah Chen So Glenbrook S 1:53.60 1:52.79
24.58 29.74 30.89 27.58
16 Ethan Schrader So Oswego 1:53.65 1:53.18
24.40 28.92 32.44 27.42
17 Ryan Fors Sr West Chicago 1:54.68 1:53.22
23.14 27.30 34.81 27.97
18 Kasparas Venslauskas Jr Cary-Grove 1:55.05 1:53.35
24.60 28.46 32.62 27.67
19 Carter Tiv Jr Loyola 1:53.73 1:53.47
24.76 28.40 33.44 26.87
20 Sirui Wang Jr Stevenson 1:54.22 1:53.52
24.44 28.64 32.47 27.97
21 Matthew Karasek So Lake Pk 1:54.96 1:53.64
24.64 27.57 33.95 27.48
22 Adan Pedraza Sr Oak Park 1:57.54 1:53.94
24.84 29.27 31.43 28.40
23 Maddax Thompson Jr Elverado 1:54.65 1:54.14
24.18 29.75 32.11 28.10
24 Carson Converse Sr IL Math Science 1:54.32 1:54.39
24.41 28.13 34.03 27.82
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Preliminaries ... (Event 3 Boys 200 Yard IM)

Results

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Kenneth Wills Sr Normal 1:55.91 1:54.50
24.52 29.11 33.20 27.67

26 Zach Swender Sr Deerfield 1:54.18 1:54.86
2391 29.73 32.32 28.90

27 Carson Olson Jr Galesburg 1:57.71 1:54.99
24.03 28.01 34.81 28.14

28 Sam Sacor Sr Maine S 1:54.76 1:55.07
24.77 30.21 32.05 28.04

29 Ethan Weingust Sr Downers Grove N 1:56.57 1:55.30
23.82 28.76 35.29 27.43

30 Maksim Fedorovskiy So Naperville N 1:55.91 1:55.89
25.00 29.77 33.79 27.33

31 Kale Chow So Whitney Young 1:55.38 1:56.13
24.64 28.69 34.87 27.93

32 Luke Wyrick Sr Glenbard W 1:56.04 1:56.64
24.89 28.24 34.55 28.96

33 Matthew Meyer Sr Univ Normal 1:56.39 1:56.80
24.56 31.58 33.05 27.61

34 Aron Varga Sr Mahomet 1:56.70 1:57.32
25.08 28.49 34.75 29.00

35 C] Bass So Lyons 1:56.57 1:57.35
25.02 28.23 36.09 28.01

36 Cooper Marrs Sr Riverside B 1:56.63 1:57.47
24.28 28.71 36.12 28.36

37 Jack Langan Fr Neuqua Valley 1:57.17 1:57.48
24.96 30.46 34.65 27.41

38 Ben Clark Jr Joliet W 1:59.40 2:01.44
25.34 30.95 38.18 26.97

39 Kevin Sullivan Jr DeKalb 2:01.24 2:01.90
2691 29.38 36.41 29.20

40 Johnny Howaniec Jr Sandburg 2:02.38 2:03.04
24.98 30.89 37.58 29.59



FMC Aquatic

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:14 PM 2/23/2024 Page 8

IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Event 4 Bovs 50 Yard Freestyle

Results

IHSA: 19.76 @ 2014 Ryan Held Sacred Heart Gr
NATIONAL: 19.20 ! 2021 Aiden Hayes Norman, OK
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Stephen Grud Sr StlIgnatius 20.54 20.21 aq

2 Carter Fask Sr Fenwick 20.61 20.24 q

3 Dominic Mazurek Sr Maine S 20.68 20.28 q

4 Bryce Loeger Sr Conant 21.01 2054 q

5 Jacob Gramer Sr DeKalb 21.44 20.57 aq

*6  Willem Huggins Sr Carbondale 20.78 20.68 a

*6 Nojus Bertulis Sr Hinsdale C 20.74 20.68 aq

8 Riley Stevenson Sr Galesburg 21.59 20.78 aq

9 Alek Arsic So Lane Tech 21.19 ]20.78 q

10 Jacob Yuknis Sr Benet 21.11 20.79 q

11 Alex Schwartz Sr Waubonsie 21.10 2084 a

12 Jonathan Wang Sr Naperville N 21.60 2093 q

13 Dan Berke Jr Vernon Hills 20.85 2094 ¢

14 Brody Marcet Sr Hinsdale C 21.17 2098 q

15 Ryan Nguyen Sr Niles North 21.28 21.04 q

16 George Angelov Sr New Trier 21.05 2110 g
17 Drennan Devaraj Jr New Trier 21.30 21.22
18 Joshua Wang So Stevenson 21.62 21.24
19 Lars Rauch Sr Oak Park 21.36 21.26
20 Danilo Marsenic Sr Maine S 21.30 21.28
21 Sebastian Leal Tineo Sr Lincoln-Way E 21.32 21.32
22 Rocco Overton So Mascoutah 21.45 21.39
23 David Rozenbergas So Maine E 21.70 21.41
24 Benjamin Morelock Sr Whitney Young 21.53 21.43
25 Connor Chan Sr Cary-Grove 21.53 21.53
*26 Jack Hannon So Lyons 21.56 21.59
*26 Kyler Chou So Stevenson 21.65 21.59
28 Dennis Bobiv Jr Schaumburg 21.49 21.60
29 Timmy Rukavina Sr Lake Forest 21.54 21.61
30 Ariel Finkelshteyn Sr Deerfield 21.45 21.63
31 Aidan Kaplan So Lane Tech 21.44 21.64
*32 Alex Piljevic Jr Niles West 21.57 21.67
*32 Max Taufen Sr Evanston 21.72 21.67
*32 Lachlan Gantt Jr Lyons 21.55 21.67
35 Thomas Malczewski Sr Argo 21.69 21.70
36 Xavier Try Sr Glenwood 21.71 21.71
37 Will Rendall Jr Vernon Hills 21.48 21.74
*38 Vasilly Lawing Sr Warren 21.17 21.75
*38 Tyler Franke Jr Fremd 21.53 21.75
40 Jonathan Avram Sr Niles North 21.59 21.83
41 Alvin Ng Sr Naperville N 21.67 21.89
42 Hayden Marrs Sr Riverside B 21.80 21.96
43 Lucas Glesne Sr Pekin 21.74 22.00
44 Shane Gabel Jr Lockport 21.71 22.09
45 Garren Barker So Ch Central 21.86 22.47
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Event 5 Bovs 1 mtr Diving
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

IHSA: 569.50 @ 2015

Name

Yr

Harrison Nolan
School

Results

Prelim Score

R-Brookfield

Semis Score

Semi-Finals

O ONDUTHS WN =

20

Kyren Whiting
Noam Kulbak
Cooper Kosanovich
Nate Jackson

Jake Scalise
Tristan Peterson
Krish Patel

Nathan Mabry
Jacob Koclanis
Knox Noble

Taylor Isaac
Michael Surowienic
Andy Giorgetti
Cohen Laylo
Ronald Latwis
Hayden Cook
Thomas Egan
Graham Arteta
Lucas Herbst

Zach Brown

Preliminaries

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48

Matt Adler
Nicholas Belony
Owen Lee
Charlie Conniff
Finlay Oyston
Andrew Peterson
Trevor Rice
Kevin O'Connor
Jack Hansen
Steven Wilhelm
Ostap Mykhalevych
Logan De la Vega
Connor Gunderson
Anthony Hintz
Devin Canavan
Taydin Murphy
Jamie Heuser
Hunter Schlueter
Logan Fields

AJ Stone

David Turek
Simon Back
Amir Womack
Aidan DiLallo
Nate Kissel
Maxwell Quirke
Maurice Frischer
Luca Haidu

Sr
Sr
Jr
So
Sr
So
Jr
Jr
Sr
So
Fr
Jr
So
Jr
Jr
So
Sr
Sr
Sr
Sr

Sr
So
Jr
So
Sr
Sr
So
Jr
Fr
Jr
Jr
Jr
Fr
Jr

Sr
Jr
Sr
So
Sr

Jr

Sr
Sr
Jr
Jr
Sr
Jr

Rolling Meadows
Highland Pk
Nazareth Acad
Lincoln-Way E
St Charles E
Freeport
Barrington
Hersey
Hersey

New Trier
Glenbrook S
Buffalo Grove
Lockport

Oak Lawn
Stagg
Libertyville
Naperville C
Maine S
Dunlap
Hinsdale C

Lyons
Downers Grove S
Lane Tech
New Trier
Stevenson
Galesburg
York
Glenbrook S
Mundelein
Downers Grove N
Wheeling
Andrew

St Ignatius
Oswego
Andrew
Morris

St Charles E
Edwardsville
Lockport
Metamora
Hinsdale C
Lake Forest
Springfield SE
Waubonsie
Riverside B
H-Flossmoor
Evanston
Deerfield

230.70
238.00
247.75
214.80
216.80
21595
216.25
221.85
208.80
212.35
212.90
214.85
203.45
207.60
202.90
205.75
206.70
216.60
213.35
201.45

199.05
196.00
195.35
193.60
192.75
191.70
190.90
188.65
188.05
186.45
181.80
179.30
179.05
177.40
176.65
174.20
172.35
172.30
170.10
169.10
166.15
163.00
161.15
160.80
156.25
152.05
148.70
143.65

367.30
366.00
363.55
342.70
337.60
335.70
332.90
331.65
326.85
321.15
317.20
315.50
311.95
310.95
309.05
305.80
305.25
305.20
303.85
300.60

0000000000000 a00
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Event 5 Bovs 1 mtr Diving

HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:14 PM 2/23/2024 Page 10

IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

IHSA: 569.50 @ 2015

Harrison Nolan

Results

R-Brookfield

Name Yr School Prelim Score
Preliminaries

1 Cooper Kosanovich Jr Nazareth Acad 528.55 247.75 q
2 Noam Kulbak Sr Highland Pk 586.75 238.00 q
3 Kyren Whiting Sr Rolling Meadows 502.60 230.70 q
4 Nathan Mabry Jr Hersey 483.50 22185 q
5 Jake Scalise Sr StCharles E 538.75 216.80 ¢
6 Graham Arteta Sr Maine S 456.15 216.60 ¢
7 Krish Patel Jr Barrington 471.30 216.25 ¢
8 Tristan Peterson So Freeport 501.00 21595 ¢
9 Michael Surowienic Jr Buffalo Grove 457.95 21485 q
10 Nate Jackson So Lincoln-Way E 612.05 21480 ¢
11 Lucas Herbst Sr Dunlap 44495 213.35 ¢
12 Taylor Isaac Fr Glenbrook S 484.35 21290 ¢
13 Knox Noble So New Trier 514.40 212.35 ¢
14 Jacob Koclanis Sr Hersey 515.70 208.80 ¢
15 Cohen Laylo Jr Oak Lawn 442.15 207.60 q
16 Thomas Egan Sr Naperville C 467.20 206.70 q
17 Hayden Cook So Libertyville 463.20 205.75 ¢
18 Andy Giorgetti So Lockport 453.70 20345 ¢
19 Ronald Latwis Jr Stagg 459.00 20290 ¢
20 Zach Brown Sr Hinsdale C 447.35 20145 q
21 Matt Adler Sr Lyons 473.50 199.05
22 Nicholas Belony So Downers Grove S 449,50 196.00
23 Owen Lee Jr Lane Tech 467.35 195.35
24 Charlie Conniff So New Trier 44390 193.60
25 Finlay Oyston Sr Stevenson 463.15 192.75
26 Andrew Peterson Sr Galesburg 434.85 191.70
27 Trevor Rice So York 424.70 190.90
28 Kevin O'Connor Jr Glenbrook S 454.85 188.65
29 Jack Hansen Fr Mundelein 428.65 188.05
30 Steven Wilhelm Jr Downers Grove N 447.30 186.45
31 Ostap Mykhalevych Jr Wheeling 44595 181.80
32 Logan De la Vega Jr Andrew 484.00 179.30
33 Connor Gunderson Fr Stlgnatius 376.00 179.05
34 Anthony Hintz Jr Oswego 451.85 177.40
35 Devin Canavan So Andrew 416.20 176.65
36 Taydin Murphy Sr Morris 432.60 174.20
37 Jamie Heuser Jr StCharles E 454.40 172.35
38 Hunter Schlueter Sr Edwardsville 366.30 172.30
39 Logan Fields So Lockport 430.30 170.10
40 A] Stone Sr Metamora 413.30 169.10
41 David Turek Jr Hinsdale C 424.05 166.15
42 Simon Back Jr Lake Forest 438.95 163.00
43 Amir Womack Sr Springfield SE 398.65 161.15
44 Aidan DiLallo Sr Waubonsie 423.90 160.80
45 Nate Kissel Jr Riverside B 42440 156.25
46 Maxwell Quirke Jr H-Flossmoor 435.45 152.05
47 Maurice Frischer Sr Evanston 417.80 148.70
48 Luca Haidu Jr Deerfield 424.50 143.65
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results
Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly
IHSA: 46.71 @ 2013 Connor Black Mundelein
NATIONAL: 45.47 ' 2021 Aiden Hayes Norman, OK
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Jacob Gramer Sr DeKalb 49.29 4732 q
21.79 25.53
2 Jeffrey Hou Sr Hinsdale C 48.08 4758 q
22.28 25.30
3 Henry Guo Jr Hinsdale C 49.68 48.05 a
22.70 25.35
4 Aiden Musick Sr New Trier 49.08 48.44 ¢
22.64 25.80
5 Diego Rosario - Freytes Sr Stevenson 49.63 4849 ¢
22.68 25.81
6 Stuart Timmerman Jr New Trier 50.03 48.56 q
22.35 26.21
7 Tyler Bardak Jr Waubonsie 50.57 48.58 a
22.69 25.89
8 Ethan Chung So Niles West 49.80 48.60 ¢
22.54 26.06
9 Thomas McMillan Fr StCharles N 50.06 49.15 ¢
23.04 26.11
10 Velizar Filipov So Loyola 50.24 49.63 q
22.86 26.77
11 Edgar Rutkauskas Sr Buffalo Grove 49.67 49.77 q
22.96 26.81
12 Dan Ginaitis So Marmion 49.73 4992 ¢
23.19 26.73
13 Aaron Grgurovic Sr StlIgnatius 50.23 4997 q
23.04 26.93
14 Pablo Pareja Jr Oak Park 50.80 4999 ¢
23.26 26.73
15 Drew Rosa Sr Riverside B 51.50 50.02 q
23.42 26.60
16 Rayburn Kohl Jr Jones 49.63 50.03 ¢
22.85 27.18
17 Ryan Fors Sr West Chicago 50.86 50.16
23.09 27.07
18 Carson Olson Jr Galesburg 51.45 50.47
23.17 27.30
19 Cohen Osborn Sr Edwardsville 50.25 50.66
23.68 26.98
20 Ben Longeway Sr Lake Forest 50.32 50.68
23.77 2691
21 Larry Rattler Sr Lindblom 51.11 50.69
23.49 27.20
22 Tanner Stumpenhorst Sr Oswego 50.71 50.79
23.86 26.93
23 Ethan Weingust Sr Downers Grove N 50.85 50.88
23.42 27.46
24 Braden Nagel So Marmion 51.01 50.92

23.42 27.50
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 6 Boys 100 Yard Butterfly)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Jamesyn Samples So Thompsonville 50.93 51.04
24.11 26.93

26 Augustas Lapys Jr Prospect 50.98 51.05
23.71 27.34

27 Van Paul Jr Wheeling 50.88 51.35
23.88 2747

*28 Brady Nightlinger Jr St Charles N 51.65 51.36
23.87 27.49

*28 Dan Berke Jr Vernon Hills 51.04 51.36
23.58 27.78

30 Sam Lendzion Sr Naperville C 51.07 51.42
23.99 27.43

31 Daniel Dziwisz Sr Reavis 51.65 51.44
23.33 28.11

32 Max Adler Jr Deerfield 51.28 51.47
23.81 27.66

33 James Guth So Stlgnatius 51.92 51.67
24.02 27.65

34 Andrew Blauer Fr Highland Pk 51.70 51.75
23.79 27.96

35 Eddie Myers Sr Edwardsville 51.59 51.76
23.68 28.08

36 Eric Rabinovich Sr Glenbrook S 51.09 51.83
23.46 28.37

37 Matthew Glod Fr York 51.88 51.87
24.28 27.59

38 Aidan Kaplan So Lane Tech 51.34 51.95
24.14 27.81

39 Reese Boecker Sr Wheaton N 51.61 52.04
23.98 28.06

40 Felix Wang Jr Stevenson 51.96 52.12
2417 27.95

41 Peter Carroll So Neuqua Valley 51.74 52.15
24.37 27.78

42 Lucas Macy Sr Evanston 51.39 52.16
24.23 27.93

43 Garren Barker So Ch Central 50.74 52.18
23.98 28.20

44 Patrick Stern Sr Naperville C 51.89 52.58
24.20 28.38

45 Evan Gitlevich Jr Glenbrook N 51.72 52.84
24.60 28.24

46 Drake Shepherdson Fr Washington 52.85 52.89
24.62 28.27

47 Ethan Smith Sr Bradley-B 52.07 53.65
25.02 28.63

48 Johnny Howaniec Jr Sandburg 53.94 53.85
24.81 29.04

--- Ethan Herscher Sr Naperville N 50.99 DQ 50.15

23.43 26.72
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results
Event 7 Bovs 100 Yard Freestvle
IHSA: 43.72 @ 2/25/2023 Camden Taylor ROEA
NATIONAL: 42.34 ! 2011 David Nolan Hershey, PA
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Brady Johnson Sr West Chicago 4411 43.15@q
20.24 2291
2 Max Goettsch Jr Naperville C 44.70 4442 q
21.39 23.03
3 Dominic Mazurek Sr Maine S 45.27 4450 a
21.17 23.33
4 Nate Harris Sr Hinsdale C 46.23 4474 q
21.54 23.20
5 Stephen Grud Sr StlIgnatius 45.64 4486 q
21.56 23.30
6 Peter Nolan Sr Stlgnatius 45.14 4490 ¢
21.30 23.60
7 Nojus Bertulis Sr Hinsdale C 45.58 4534 q
21.53 23.81
8 Willem Huggins Sr Carbondale 45.52 4539 ¢
21.83 23.56
9 Lucas Fernandez-Geddes So Glenbrook S 45.47 4540 ¢
21.82 23.58
10 Matthew Karasek So Lake Pk 45.85 45.74 q
22.00 23.74
11 Alek Arsic So Lane Tech 47.48 46.01 q
21.54 24.47
12 George Angelov Sr New Trier 46.66 46.02 ¢
22.26 23.76
13 Yury Plaksin Fr Vernon Hills 46.52 46.06 ¢
22.15 2391
14 Wade Pyle So Normal 47.29 46.22 q
21.97 24.25
15 Clay Perry Sr New Trier 47.00 46.25 ¢
22.32 2393
16 Jackson Heinlein-Preseault Sr Jones 47.17 46.34 q
22.31 24.03
17 Dominick Perkowski Sr Lake Pk 47.04 46.40
22.09 24.31
18 Sam Lohman Sr Waubonsie 46.68 46.41
21.95 2446
19 Dawid Turos Sr Deerfield 46.84 46.47
22.07 24.40
20 Edward Zhao Sr Vernon Hills 46.78 46.49
21.97 24,52
21 Riley Stevenson Sr Galesburg 47.23 46.50
22.42 24.08
22 Shaun Bahl Sr Waubonsie 47.34 46.59
22.26 24.33
23 Lars Rauch Sr Oak Park 46.44 46.73
22.25 24.48
24 Ethan Schrader So Oswego 47.26 46.74

22.29 24.45
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 7 Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

*25 Liam Plautz Sr Stevenson 46.90 46.75
22.25 24.50

*25 Lachlan Gantt Jr Lyons 46.50 46.75
22.61 24.14

27 Sebastian Leal Tineo Sr Lincoln-Way E 46.85 46.80
22.40 24.40

*28 Max Fedorenko Sr Maine S 46.53 46.87
22.23 24.64

*28 Emanuel Anguelov Jr Rolling Meadows 46.89 46.87
22.22 24.65

30 Rubenas Stackevicius Sr Naperville N 46.30 46.91
22.21 24.70

31 Jacob Yuknis Sr Benet 47.33 46.96
22.31 24.65

32 Isaiah Porritt Sr Pekin 47.46 47.04
22.23 24.81

*33 Vasilly Lawing Sr Warren 47.42 47.18
22.76 24.42

*33 Carter Tiv Jr Loyola 47.24 47.18
22.55 24.63

35 Finnbarr Munley Jr Fenwick 46.84 47.30
22.94 24.36

36 Nolan Smith Jr Buffalo Grove 47.31 47.32
22.48 24.84

37 James Behrend Jr Naperville C 46.91 47.34
22.28 25.06

38 Arun Kaura So Neuqua Valley 47.16 47.45
22.72 24.73

39 Tyler Franke Jr Fremd 46.98 47.62
23.11 24,51

40 Matthew Gehrs Sr Glenbrook N 47.39 47.75
22.46 25.29

41 Evan Lindner Sr Evanston 47.45 47.80
22.79 25.01

42 Evan Cornoiu So Glenbrook S 47.09 47.90
22.83 25.07

43 Shane Gabel Jr Lockport 48.12 4797
22.89 25.08

44 Luca Zdravkov Jr Wheaton N 47.89 48.17
22.86 25.31

45 Alexander Faulkner Sr Danville 47.89 48.20
23.00 25.20

46 Max Palacios Sr DeKalb 48.50 48.47

22.92 25.55
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Results
Event 8 Bovs 500 Yard Freestvle
IHSA: 4:18.86 @ 2012 Danny Thomson Hinsdale Central
NATIONAL: 4:12.87 ! 2016 Grant Shoults Santa Margarita
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries

1 Alex Parkinson Sr Neuqua Valley 4:34.45 4:25.30 a
23.79 25.88 26.04 26.62 26.82 27.23 27.44 27.81
27.39 26.28

2 Chase Maier Jr Oswego 4:31.48 4:27.70 ¢
24.40 26.45 26.69 26.97 27.19 27.29 27.66 27.31
27.27 26.47

3 Rylan Anselm Sr Barrington 4:32.29 4:28.39 ¢
24.20 26.85 26.87 26.99 27.31 27.52 27.59 27.85
27.53 25.68

4 Brayden Capen Fr Marmion 4:37.07 4:29.20 ¢
24.21 26.27 26.71 27.08 27.64 27.80 27.86 27.81
27.11 26.71

5 Luke Vatev Fr Hinsdale C 4:35.11 4:29.51 ¢
23.87 26.29 26.85 27.20 27.50 27.45 28.06 27.96
27.63 26.70

6 Biko Hooper-Haviland Jr Stlgnatius 4:32.31 4:29.86 ¢
24.02 26.21 26.89 2741 27.62 27.64 27.83 28.01
28.17 26.06

7 Charlie Tracy Sr StlIgnatius 4:39.78 4:30.29 ¢
24.44 26.78 27.08 27.22 27.16 27.13 27.35 27.69
28.03 27.41

8 Kyle Algrim Sr StCharles E 4:34.76 4:31.89 ¢
24.37 26.78 27.30 27.51 27.80 27.92 28.10 27.82
27.62 26.67

9 Lucas Bucaro Jr Barrington 4:36.30 4:33.66 ¢
24.59 26.71 27.00 27.40 27.85 27.86 28.34 28.17
28.11 27.63

10 Kenneth Wills Sr Normal 4:42.59 4:3431 ¢
24.24 26.89 27.34 28.04 27.94 27.99 28.19 28.55
28.24 26.89

11 Noah Pelinkovic Jr Hinsdale C 4:37.92 4:34.63 q
2441 26.88 27.59 28.04 28.16 28.19 28.41 28.22
27.79 26.94

12 William Deutmeyer Sr StCharles N 4:40.17 4:35.18 a
24.18 26.66 27.40 28.10 28.23 28.29 27.86 28.21
28.08 28.17

13 George Ivascu Jr Lane Tech 4:36.54 4:3542 ¢
24.57 26.94 27.45 27.89 28.14 28.31 28.18 28.60
28.08 27.26

14 Henry Chen Sr Glenbrook S 4:37.73 4:35.74 q
2443 26.61 27.44 27.98 28.22 28.63 28.29 28.27
28.34 27.53

15 Noah Brereton Jr Cary-Grove 4:42.06 4:37.11 a
24.83 27.04 27.84 28.00 28.06 28.34 28.34 28.61
28.24 27.81

16 Patrick Rhatigan So Fenwick 4:39.93 4:3893 ¢

25.20 27.09 27.88 27.84 28.34 28.53 28.57 28.76
28.90 27.82
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Ryan Lipnick Sr Oswego 4:40.45 4:39.16
25.22 27.67 27.57 28.05 28.17 28.59 28.84 28.44
28.63 27.98
18 Matthew Ferguson So Lyons 4:36.75 4:39.49
24.69 26.88 27.76 28.28 28.30 28.43 28.95 28.63
28.88 28.69
*19 John Murphy Fr Oak Park 4:36.66 4:40.54
24.77 27.28 27.79 28.30 28.67 28.28 28.84 29.15
29.34 28.12
*19 Eli Spivak Sr Vernon Hills 4:38.72 4:40.54
24.76 27.10 27.66 28.11 28.72 28.70 28.90 29.13
29.46 28.00
21 Luke Martens Sr Waubonsie 4:41.19 4:41.09
25.13 28.04 28.36 28.55 28.66 28.76 29.00 28.50
28.27 27.82
22 Ben Stevens Sr StCharles E 4:42.07 4:41.46
25.61 27.90 27.96 28.47 28.24 28.41 28.85 29.04
28.65 28.33
23 Lucas Macy Sr Evanston 4:43.50 4:41.61
25.81 27.85 28.46 28.78 28.70 28.47 28.60 28.54
28.37 28.03
24 Maxim Kolbunov Jr Stevenson 4:37.91 4:42.58
25.15 27.19 27.58 27.76 28.47 28.97 29.31 29.35
29.48 29.32
25 Olin Kusevskis Sr Stevenson 4:43.56 4:43.53
25.07 27.29 27.67 28.32 29.01 29.38 29.36 29.06
29.36 29.01
26 Andrew Schmidt Sr Neuqua Valley 4:42.64 4:43.74
25.70 27.97 28.48 28.67 28.52 28.83 29.00 28.99
29.42 28.16
27 Jonas Nissan Jr Evanston 4:46.18 4:45.10
25.78 28.77 28.96 29.14 29.10 28.89 28.72 28.80
29.09 27.85
28 Aristidis Jonihakis Jr Plainfield 4:46.08 4:45.33
25.54 28.24 28.89 28.92 28.94 28.92 28.93 29.39
29.14 28.42
29 Stefan Tadic Fr Niles West 4:43.32 4:45.48
25.06 28.09 28.69 28.77 28.90 29.13 29.19 29.42
29.48 28.75
30 Sam Gisiner Sr Glenbrook N 4:43.15 4:45.74
24.81 28.18 29.15 29.24 29.37 29.18 29.34 29.14
29.16 28.17
31 Arpan Dhar Jr Waubonsie 4:46.15 4:46.09
24.44 28.03 28.99 29.19 29.48 29.47 29.57 29.60
28.76 28.56
32 Ben Clark Jr Joliet W 4:44.96 4:47.11
24.94 27.96 28.96 29.27 29.83 29.89 29.82 29.66
29.55 27.23
33 Owen Kearns Sr Mahomet 4:46.81 4:47.24
25.90 27.76 28.68 29.29 29.53 29.62 29.90 29.84
29.37 27.35
34 James Springvloed Sr Marion 4:54.11 4:47.41
25.40 27.78 28.90 29.19 29.32 29.44 29.47 29.54
29.31 29.06



FMC Aquatic HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 8.0 - 7:14 PM 2/23/2024 Page 17
IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 8 Boys 500 Yard Freestyle)
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
35 Dragos Cozma Jr Maine S 4:41.83 4:47.85
25.45 27.63 28.54 28.73 2891 30.18 30.07 30.10
29.64 28.60
36 Scott Conley Sr Downers Grove S 4:49.40 4:48.36
23.98 27.51 29.18 29.70 29.49 29.73 30.40 30.25
29.90 28.22
37 Kale Chow So Whitney Young 4:43.98 4:50.02
24.68 27.14 28.49 29.07 29.20 29.73 29.79 30.71
31.30 2991
38 Emmanuel Cisneros Sr Whitney Young 4:45.58 4:53.57
25.44 28.28 29.27 29.56 29.82 30.45 30.15 30.51
30.42 29.67
39 Ethan Herstedt Sr Geneseo 4:55.98 4:55.17
2591 28.57 29.35 30.24 30.47 30.57 30.14 30.48
30.32 29.12
40 John Mroz So Lincoln-Way C 4:45.10 4:56.08
25.63 28.83 29.85 30.04 30.37 30.68 31.10 1:00.99
28.59
41 James Murray Jr Rockford Auburn 5:02.37 5:06.30
26.04 28.73 30.17 31.01 31.21 31.59 31.99 32.04
31.93 31.59
42 Nathan Sfirnaciuc Jr Sandburg 5:04.34 5:08.37
25.40 28.32 30.47 30.65 31.11 31.65 32.54 32.80
33.08 32.35
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024

Event 9 Bovs 200 Yard Freestvle Relay
IHSA: 1:21.26 @ 2/25/2023 Hinsdale (Central)
A Gilbert, V Carlbaum, N Priest, B Marcet

NATIONAL: 1:19.27 !

2012

Bolles, FL

Results

Hinsdale Central

Murphy, Schooling, Goossen, Condorelli

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 New Trier 1:23.84 1:22.79 q
1) George Angelov Sr 2) Clay Perry Sr 3) Augustus Noreuil 4) Aiden Musick Sr
21.09 20.93 20.64 20.13
2 StlIgnatius 1:24.30 1:23.13 ¢
1) Peter Nolan Sr 2) Stephen Grud Sr 3) Jonny Blackman 4) Biko Hooper-Haviland |r
20.84 19.95 21.18 21.16
3 Maine S 1:23.77 1:23.18 ¢
1) Dominic Mazurek Sr 2) Danilo Marsenic Sr 3) Alex Wiacek 4) Max Fedorenko Sr
20.45 20.82 20.93 20.98
4 Hinsdale C 1:24.08 1:23.36 q
1) Joshua Bey Jr 2) Frankie Adamo 3) Bruno Vergara 4) Brandon Suliga
20.65 20.75 21.27 20.69
5 Waubonsie 1:25.38 1:23.64 ¢
1) Alex Schwartz Sr 2) Shaun Bahl Sr 3) Keian Lam Sr 4) Sam Lohman Sr
20.94 21.11 20.87 20.72
6 Stevenson 1:24.86 1:23.82 ¢
1) Diego Rosario - Freytes Sr 2) Joshua Wang So 3) Sirui Wang Jr 4) Liam Plautz Sr
21.24 20.89 21.01 20.68
7 Naperville N 1:25.19 1:2392 q

1) Jonathan Wang Sr

2) Rubenas Stackevicius Sr

3) Ethan Herscher Sr

4) Alvin Ng Sr

20.89 20.72 21.11 21.20
8 Fenwick 1:24.82 1:24.15 ¢
1) Carter Fask Sr 2) Finnbarr Munley |r 3) Thomas Heit 4) Patrick Rhatigan So
20.44 21.19 21.36 21.16
9 Naperville C 1:24.87 1:24.63 q
1) Max Goettsch Jr 2) Patrick Stern Sr 3) Aaron Hunter 4) James Behrend |r
20.41 21.85 21.62 20.75
10 Oak Park 1:24.75 1:24.68 q
1) Joshua Wood 2) Will Keyes |r 3) Adan Pedraza Sr 4) Lars Rauch Sr
21.92 20.46 21.29 21.01
11 Glenbrook S 1:25.46 1:25.02 ¢
1) Noah Chen So 2) Henry Chen Sr 3) Evan Cornoiu So 4) Lucas Fernandez-Geddes Sq
21.70 21.12 21.17 21.03
12 Deerfield 1:26.00 1:25.05 ¢
1) Dawid Turos Sr 2) Phillip Popko 3) Nick Nekrasov 4) Ariel Finkelshteyn Sr
21.26 21.47 21.48 20.84
13 Conant 1:26.77 1:25.11 q
1) Bryce Loeger Sr 2) Ayden Woo 3) Alex Seeman 4) Dominik Kurek So
20.59 21.31 21.89 21.32
14 Lyons 1:25.79 1:25.52 ¢
1) Lachlan Gantt Jr 2) Jack Hannon So 3) Peter Smith 4) Jake Thorell
21.58 21.08 21.51 21.35
15 Riverside B 1:27.09 1:26.31 ¢
1) Hayden Marrs Sr 2) Drew Rosa Sr 3) Aiden Pankros 4) William Kallas
22.10 21.27 21.20 21.74
16 Barrington 1:26.63 1:26.34 ¢
1) Rylan Anselm Sr 2) Quinn Bennet 3) Will Pinchot 4) Lucas Bucaro Jr
21.07 22.01 21.66 21.60
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 9 Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Galesburg 1:29.08 1:26.56
1) Riley Stevenson Sr 2) Luke Thomas Sr 3) Nathan Nelson 4) Carson Olson |r
20.96 22.02 22.24 21.34
18 Buffalo Grove 1:26.99 1:26.76
1) Edgar Rutkauskas Sr 2) Nolan Smith Jr 3) David Olaru 4) Matt Olaru
21.30 21.29 22.42 21.75
19 Glenbrook N 1:26.83 1:26.82
1) Euben Ko 2) Matthew Gehrs Sr 3) Yonatan Rolnik 4) Sam Gisiner Sr
22.08 21.61 21.58 21.55
20 Evanston 1:25.52 1:26.91
1) Evan Lindner Sr 2) William Kleinschmit 3) Isaac Peng 4) Max Taufen Sr
22.25 21.83 21.57 21.26
21 DeKalb 1:28.41 1:27.04
1) Calvin VanderSchee 2) Evan Johnson 3) Max Palacios Sr 4) Jacob Gramer Sr
22.88 22.42 21.55 20.19
22 Warren 1:27.30 1:27.06
1) Nate Thiemeyer 2) Vasilly Lawing Sr 3) Evan DiVito 4) Reed Thiemeyer
21.87 20.74 22.45 22.00
23 Edwardsville 1:27.58 1:27.22
1) Cohen Osborn Sr 2) Andre Myers 3) Austin Norcio 4) Eddie Myers Sr
21.41 2291 21.99 2091
24 Lake Forest 1:26.52 1:27.28
1) Timmy Rukavina Sr 2) Stefan Cucuz 3) Miles Liebovich Jr 4) Charlie McGlynn
21.80 21.36 22.17 21.95
25 Niles North 1:27.00 1:27.54
1) Jonathan Avram Sr 2) Connor Niedfeldt 3) Robbie Divelbess 4) Ryan Nguyen Sr
21.89 22.03 22.65 20.97
26 Whitney Young 1:27.25 1:27.62
1) Benjamin Morelock Sr 2) Max Chiu 3) Miguel Pintor 4) Emmanuel Cisneros Sr
21.36 22.59 21.84 21.83
27 Oswego 1:26.88 1:27.86
1) Owen Lippoldt 2) Jackson Mila 3) Ian Hofmann Sr 4) Ryan Lipnick Sr
22.03 22.15 21.45 22.23
28 Vernon Hills 1:27.11 1:28.23
1) Will Rendall Jr 2) Yury Plaksin Fr 3) Edgar Chan 4) Eli Spivak Sr
22.19 21.55 22.49 22.00
29 Pekin 1:27.00 1:28.50
1) Isaiah Porritt Sr 2) Colton Cecil 3) Tyler Buck 4) Lucas Glesne Sr
21.58 24.21 21.72 20.99
*30 Lockport 1:30.78 1:30.22
1) Jacob Baltiewicz 2) Shane Gabel |r 3) Ian Allen 4) Zachary Piechocinski
23.23 22.78 23.05 21.16
*30 Mahomet 1:29.70 1:30.22
1) Emmett Kearns 2) Aron Varga Sr 3) Matthew Kirby 4) Owen Kearns Sr
22.85 21.75 23.86 21.76
32 Bradley-B 1:29.33 1:30.38
1) Carson Quigley Sr 2) Eli Swafford 3) Zach Morrey 4) Ethan Smith Sr
22.74 22.63 23.28 21.73
33 Schaumburg 1:27.35 1:30.59
1) James Bredfield 2) Dennis Bobiv |r 3) Octavio Zemaitaitis 4) Callum McHugh
22.11 21.72 23.93 22.83
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IHSA Boys State Championships 2024 - 2/23/2024 to 2/24/2024
Results
Event 10 Bovs 100 Yard Backstroke
IHSA: 47.22 @ 2018 Spencer Walker Lyons
NATIONAL: 45.34 ' 2012 Ryan Murphy Bolles, FL
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Brady Johnson Sr West Chicago 47.74 46.65@q
22.60 24.05
2 Szymon Mieczkowski Sr Schaumburg 47.56 47.72 q
2292 24.80
3 Charlie Bufton Sr New Trier 48.56 48.25 a
23.29 24.96
4 Thomas McMillan Fr StCharles N 50.75 49.17 q
24.03 25.14
5 Henry Guo Jr Hinsdale C 51.17 4943 ¢
23.97 25.46
6 Brody Marcet Sr Hinsdale C 50.72 4947 q
2392 25.55
7 Tyler Bardak Jr Waubonsie 51.03 4948 a
24.08 25.40
8 Evan Conti Jr Marmion 50.52 49,60 ¢
24.15 25.45
9 William Watson Sr Cary-Grove 50.11 49.69 ¢
23.92 25.77
10 Gus Koh Jr Loyola 49.85 49.76 q
24.02 25.74
11 Cohen Osborn Sr Edwardsville 4991 4984 ¢
24.33 25.51
12 Rayburn Kohl Jr Jones 49,58 50.23 ¢
24.25 25.98
13 Parker Chan Jr Hinsdale S 50.83 50.26 ¢
23.60 26.66
14 Jaden Heinlein Sr Fremd 50.39 5031 ¢
24.50 25.81
15 Willhelm Chaplin Sr New Trier 50.35 50.33 ¢
23.84 26.49
16 Pablo Pareja Jr Oak Park 51.08 50.35 ¢
23.74 26.61
17 Ethan Chung So Niles West 51.21 50.56
24.64 25.92
18 Velizar Filipov So Loyola 51.05 51.18
24.84 26.34
19 David Miller Sr St Teresa 51.35 51.53
24.69 26.84
20 Brady Nightlinger Jr St Charles N 52.01 51.57
24.55 27.02
21 Nathan Lindstrom Jr West Chicago 52.50 52.13
25.20 26.93
22 Carson Converse Sr IL Math Science 52.85 52.23
25.48 26.75
23 Shaun Bahl Sr Waubonsie 52.23 52.25
25.09 27.16
24 Cadel Saszik Sr Evanston 51.89 52.27

25.16 27.11
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 10 Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Edward Zhao Sr Vernon Hills 51.47 52.37
25.39 26.98

26 Augustas Lapys Jr Prospect 5291 52.38
25.05 27.33

27 James Guth So Stlgnatius 52.78 52.58
25.67 2691

28 Allan Zhu Fr Stevenson 52.71 52.64
25.64 27.00

29 Owen Huynh So Lane Tech 52.71 53.45
25.59 27.86

30 Sasha Rozdolskyy So York 52.63 53.49
25.54 27.95

31 Gavin Stiglitz Sr Northside Prep 52.32 53.59
25.71 27.88

32 Miles Liebovich Jr Lake Forest 52.28 54.00
26.34 27.66

33 Logan Goss So Normal 54.53 54.14
26.43 27.71

34 Justin Zhao So Stevenson 52.06 54.20
25.70 28.50

35 Owen West Sr Rockton H 53.76 54.24
25.93 28.31

36 Jake McCormack Jr Lincoln-Way W 54.73 54.53
26.07 28.46

37 Joseph Kang Sr Dunlap 55.63 54.98
26.39 28.59

38 Jack Urban Jr Sandburg 57.83 58.17

27.54 30.63
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Results
Event 11 Bovs 100 Yard Breaststroke
IHSA: 53.60 @ 2018 Charlie Scheinfeld New Trier
NATIONAL: 51.62 ! 2018 Max McHugh Madison, WI
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Joshua Bey Jr Hinsdale C 55.46 53.74 ¢
25.38 28.36
2 Colin Zhang Sr Stevenson 55.35 53.82 ¢
25.31 28.51
3 Keian Lam Sr Waubonsie 56.11 5394 ¢
25.26 28.68
*4  Stuart Timmerman Jr New Trier 55.96 5496 ¢
25.60 29.36
*4 Jonathan Wang Sr Naperville N 56.36 5496 ¢
25.57 29.39
6 Matthew Vatev So Hinsdale C 56.16 55.80 ¢
26.13 29.67
7 Edgar Rutkauskas Sr Buffalo Grove 55.93 5590 q
26.47 29.43
8 Sirui Wang Jr Stevenson 56.55 56.00 ¢
26.66 29.34
9 Nathan Huynh Sr Waubonsie 56.67 56.08 ¢
26.42 29.66
10 Noah Chen So Glenbrook S 56.54 56.14 ¢
2641 29.73
11 Maddax Thompson Jr Elverado 56.70 56.29 ¢
26.29 30.00
12 Jared Goldstein So New Trier 57.57 56.34 ¢
26.30 30.04
13 Eric Rabinovich Sr Glenbrook S 57.03 56.40 ¢
26.21 30.19
14 Drew Rosa Sr Riverside B 58.17 56.48 ¢
26.07 3041
15 Kasparas Venslauskas Jr Cary-Grove 57.02 56.50 ¢
26.83 29.67
16 Neimantas Zonys Sr Plainfield 57.87 56.87 ¢
26.41 30.46
17 Ian Hofmann Sr Oswego 57.96 57.05
26.84 30.21
18 Adan Pedraza Sr Oak Park 58.26 57.09
26.22 30.87
19 Larry Rattler Sr Lindblom 57.92 57.12
26.65 30.47
20 Evan Gitlevich Jr Glenbrook N 57.63 57.15
26.59 30.56
21 Mason Hofmann Jr Naperville N 57.24 57.29
27.06 30.23
22 Sam Sacor Sr Maine S 57.59 57.42
26.75 30.67
23 Braden Meurer Fr Neuqua Valley 57.49 57.52
26.98 30.54
24 Jackson Heinlein-Preseault Sr Jones 58.64 57.70

26.91 30.79
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 11 Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time

25 Devon Bone So Loyola 58.03 57.71
26.93 30.78

26 Will Rendall Jr Vernon Hills 58.36 57.82
26.76 31.06

27 Matt Stratton Sr StCharles N 58.46 57.93
26.84 31.09

28 Jack Dillon Sr Lyons 57.55 58.12
27.31 30.81

29 Max Rice Sr Loyola 58.59 58.17
27.59 30.58

30 Matthew Meyer Sr Univ Normal 58.16 58.19
27.14 31.05

31 Dominik Kurek So Conant 58.59 58.42
27.61 30.81

32 Alex Verdet Jr Prospect 58.52 58.54
27.31 31.23

33 Tommy Eng Jr West Chicago 59.10 58.57
27.49 31.08

34 Wyatt Gross Sr West Chicago 59.10 58.61
27.25 31.36

35 Mason Gaylord So Cary-Grove 58.76 58.65
27.63 31.02

36 Van Paul Jr Wheeling 58.56 58.99
27.79 31.20

37 Jack Posluszny So Fenwick 58.23 59.02
27.59 31.43

38 Isaiah Porritt Sr Pekin 58.85 59.04
27.26 31.78

39 Robert Hargrove Jr Naperville C 58.01 59.53
27.16 32.37

40 Wills Wang Jr Maroa Forsyth 59.65 1:00.57
28.19 32.38

41 Luke Thomas Sr Galesburg 59.96 1:00.86
28.12 32.74

42 Carson Quigley Sr Bradley-B 1:00.81 1:01.72
28.68 33.04

43 Boden Shields So Hrlm 1:00.88 1:01.76
28.59 33.17

44 Alex Borchardt Sr Sandburg 1:01.69 1:02.01

29.15 32.86
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Event 12 Bovs 400 Yard Freestvle Relay
IHSA: 2:59.61 @ 2/25/2023 Hinsdale (Central)
V Carlbaum, ] Hou, N Priest, A Gilbert

NATIONAL: 2:53.81 !

2018

North Allegheny

Results

Hinsdale Central

Gonzalez, Zhang, Wright, Mihm

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
Preliminaries
1 Hinsdale C 3:06.38 3:02.95 ¢
1) Frankie Adamo 2) Luke Vatev Fr 3) Nate Harris Sr 4) Henry Guo Jr
22.44 46.14 21.43 45.61 21.33 4493 21.76 46.27
2 New Trier 3:04.44 3:03.38 ¢
1) Aiden Musick Sr 2) George Angelov Sr 3) Clay Perry Sr 4) Drennan Devaraj Jr
21.64 45.08 21.55 45.46 21.58 45.85 21.70 46.99
3 Marmion 3:05.94 3:0390 ¢
1) Evan Conti Jr 2) Brayden Capen Fr 3) Braden Nagel So 4) Dan Ginaitis So
2191 45.81 21.34 45.02 21.83 46.34 21.95 46.73
4 Vernon Hills 3:04.80 3:04.26 q
1) Yury Plaksin Fr 2) Dan Berke Jr 3) Eli Spivak Sr 4) Edward Zhao Sr
22.24 46.37 21.09 45.24 22.17 46.33 22.01 46.32
5 West Chicago 3:07.30 3:04.32 ¢
1) Nathan Lindstrom |r 2) Sam Ortiz 3) Brady Johnson Sr 4) Ryan Fors Sr
22.77 47.58 22.34 47.29 20.77 43.58 21.44 45.87
6 Maine S 3:06.58 3:04.71 ¢
1) Danilo Marsenic Sr 2) Dominic Mazurek Sr 3) Alex Wiacek 4) Max Fedorenko Sr
22.07 4711 20.68 43.82 21.45 47.62 21.52 46.16
7 Waubonsie 3:07.71 3:05.53 ¢
1) Tyler Bardak Jr 2) Luke Martens Sr 3) Shaun Bahl Sr 4) Sam Lohman Sr
22.33 46.39 21.88 46.66 22.41 46.80 21.69 45.68
8 Stevenson 3:05.92 3:05.71 ¢
1) Diego Rosario - Freytes Sr 2) Maxim Kolbunov |r 3) Kyler Chou So 4) Liam Plautz Sr
21.72 45.54 22.34 47.57 22.14 47.22 21.10 45.38
9 Stlgnatius 3:06.63 3:05.73 ¢
1) Biko Hooper-Haviland Jr 2) Charlie Tracy Sr 3) James Guth So 4) Peter Nolan Sr
22.43 46.35 22.23 46.82 22.50 47.44 21.41 45.12
10 Naperville C 3:08.34 3:06.05 ¢
1) James Behrend Jr 2) Patrick Stern Sr 3) Arthur James Landorf 4) Max Goettsch Jr
22.78 47.06 22.10 47.51 22.37 47.79 20.73 43.69
11 Oak Park 3:07.46 3:06.41 ¢
1) John Murphy Fr 2) Will Keves |r 3) Pablo Pareja Jr 4) Lars Rauch Sr
22.73 47.59 21.69 45.62 22.37 47.29 21.51 4591
12 Glenbrook S 3:09.45 3:0649 ¢
1) Henry Chen Sr 2) Evan Cornoiu So 3) Eric Rabinovich Sr 4) Lucas Fernandez-Geddes S«
22.05 46.64 22.38 47.40 22.98 47.68 21.21 44.77
13 Fenwick 3:07.64 3:06.84 ¢
1) Carter Fask Sr 2) Finnbarr Munley Jr 3) Thomas Heit 4) Patrick Rhatigan So
22.30 46.95 21.97 46.63 21.95 46.60 22.36 46.66
14 Oswego 3:06.07 3:07.04 ¢
1) Chase Maier Jr 2) Ryan Lipnick Sr 3) Tanner Stumpenhorst Sr  4) Ethan Schrader So
21.65 44.83 22.82 48.62 22.18 47.18 21.77 46.41
15 Conant 3:09.76 3:07.23 ¢
1) Bryce Loeger Sr 2) Ayden Woo 3) Alex Seeman 4) Yimmy Caicedo
21.61 45.41 22.62 47.27 22.53 47.57 22.24 46.98
16 Loyola 3:07.72 3:07.29 ¢
1) Carter Tiv Jr 2) Gus Koh Jr 3) Devon Bone So 4) Velizar Filipov So
22.36 47.03 22.29 47.08 22.06 46.50 22.28 46.68
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
17 Naperville N 3:10.02 3:08.60
1) Alvin Ng Sr 2) Ethan Herscher Sr 3) Maksim Fedorovskiyv So  4) Rubenas Stackevicius Sr
23.04 48.01 21.86 46.58 22.30 4714 22.02 46.87
18 Barrington 3:10.18 3:08.70
1) Rylan Anselm Sr 2) David Basa 3) Will Pinchot 4) Lucas Bucaro Jr
22.23 45.83 23.37 48.80 22.60 47.90 21.77 46.17
19 Lyons 3:08.45 3:08.76
1) Lachlan Gantt Jr 2) Colin Schertz 3) Matthew Ferguson So 4) Jake Thorell
22.81 47.46 22.55 47.31 21.96 46.79 22.14 47.20
20 Cary-Grove 3:09.59 3:09.11
1) William Watson Sr 2) Victor Praczkowski 3) Noah Brereton |r 4) Connor Chan Sr
22.23 46.58 21.99 47.86 22.46 47.46 22.27 47.21
21 Deerfield 3:11.94 3:10.57
1) Dawid Turos Sr 2) Phillip Popko 3) Ariel Finkelshteyn Sr 4) Zach Swender Sr
22.49 46.60 22.78 48.17 22.66 48.15 22.65 47.65
22 Evanston 3:09.78 3:10.81
1) Max Taufen Sr 2) Evan Lindner Sr 3) Cadel Saszik Sr 4) Henry Chapon
22.67 47.68 22.39 47.90 22.54 47.86 22.30 47.37
23 StCharlesE 3:11.07 3:10.89
1) Kyle Algrim Sr 2) Ben Stevens Sr 3) Connor Lougheed 4) Chris Souk
22.57 46.86 22.10 47.26 23.28 48.74 22.86 48.03
24 Normal 3:15.03 3:12.05
1) Kenneth Wills Sr 2) Wade Pyle So 3) Josh Svob 4) Logan Goss So
23.04 48.13 21.40 45.64 23.37 48.82 23.27 49.46
25 Lake Forest 3:11.47 3:12.42
1) Timmy Rukavina Sr 2) Stefan Cucuz 3) Charlie McGlynn 4) Ben Longeway Sr
23.08 47.80 23.07 47.85 49.11 1:11.97 24.80
26 Jones 3:11.97 3:12.77
1) Rayburn Kohl |r 2) Wesley Zhao 3) Shuhan Zhao 4) Jackson Heinlein-Preseault
22.71 48.49 21.49 47.50 23.37 50.09 22.09 46.69
27 Neuqua Valley 3:11.08 3:13.14
1) Arun Kaura So 2) Andrew Schmidt Sr 3) Gabriel Wu 4) Patrick Xu
22.59 47.46 22.82 48.23 22.83 48.84 22.69 48.61
28 Whitney Young 3:10.40 3:13.17
1) Kale Chow So 2) Benjamin Morelock Sr 3) Miguel Pintor 4) Emmanuel Cisneros Sr
23.48 49.31 22.74 47.68 23.03 48.77 22.51 47.41
29 Wheaton N 3:12.30 3:14.40
1) Miles Lewis 2) Declan Sullivan 3) Reese Boecker Sr 4) Luca Zdravkov Jr
23.39 49.06 23.13 48.87 22.59 48.52 22.94 47.95
30 Rockford Boylan 3:16.78 3:15.65
1) Gavin Velazquez 2) Ruairi Bulger 3) Richie Novak 4) Matt Dolan
23.42 49.01 23.09 48.84 23.02 48.58 23.09 49.22
*31 Edwardsville 3:23.19 3:15.69
1) Eddie Myers Sr 2) Andre Myers 3) Austin Norcio 4) Cohen Osborn Sr
23.00 4792 24.23 51.32 23.44 49.00 22.72 47.45
*31 Lincoln-Way E 3:17.70 3:15.69
1) Sebastian Leal Tineo Sr 2) Matthew Piech 3) Jackson Sales 4) Jacob Werner
22.09 46.30 24.30 51.76 23.78 50.94 22.04 46.69
33 Ch Central 3:18.54 3:20.37
1) Trevor Plattner 2) Jonathan Smith 3) Josh Lee 4) Garren Barker So
23.73 49.96 23.71 51.58 23.96 50.36 23.05 48.47
34 Sandburg 3:20.95 3:21.58
1) Kacper Laskowski 2) Johnny Howaniec Jr 3) Alex Borchardt Sr 4) Nathan Sfirnaciuc Jr
24.26 51.34 23.67 50.01 23.72 50.67 23.66 49.56
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Results
Preliminaries ... (Event 12 Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)
Team Relay Seed Time Prelim Time
35 Galesburg 3:19.99 3:22.38
1) Ryan Tapper 2) Nathan Nelson 3) Jackson Warren 4) Luke Thomas Sr

23.82 50.24 2391 50.30 24.78 52.10 23.49 49.74
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Results
Event 104 Bovs 50 Yard Freestyle Swim-off
IHSA: 19.76 @ 2014 Ryan Held S-H Griffin
Name Yr School Seed Time Finals Time
- Swim-off
1 Riley Stevenson Sr Galesburg 20.78 20.74

2 Alek Arsic So Lane Tech 20.78 20.78



